Georgia as provided in Acts of the General Assembly of Georgia 1937, said road being more 
particularly described in a map and drawing of said road in the Office of the Lowndes County 
Engineer, to which reference is hereby made. 

Now, therefore, in consideration of ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FOURTEEN 

and NO/100’s DOLLARS ($1,714.00 ) in hand paid, together with the benefits to my property by 
the construction and/or maintenance of said road, and other good and valuable consideration the 
receipt and sufficiency of each of which is hereby acknowledged, the said undersigned Grantor